

Mat Suit – 340/2022

Order No.23

dated 21.04.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

O.P files hazira.

Petitioner is present today in Court by filing hazira and also files his examination in chief on affidavit which is tendered today on dock. He also files marriage certificate along with firisti.

The petitioner is examined as P.W-1. His examination in chief is done in full and final and cross examination is deferred.

The marriage certificate as proof of marriage of the petitioner to the respondent is marked as Ext.-1.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the respondent files a petition praying for another date for cross examination of petitioner on the ground stated therein.

Fix 28.7.2025 for further cross examination of petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-
ADJ, 2nd Court, Serampore.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Serampore.

